Aut
D
www
tomation
elta
.deltaww.co
n for a Ch
 Sm

►  Effective aperture angle < 2.5 °
►  IP67
►  CE certification
Pitch 10 mm 20 mm 40 mm
Channels 24 ~ 128 8 ~ 96 4 ~ 36
Protect Height 240 ~ 1,280 mm 160 ~ 1,920 mm 160 ~ 1,440 mm
Sensing Distance 0.1 m ~ 5 m 0.1 m ~ 10 m 0.1 m ~ 10 m
Model Name AS - BF AS - BH AS - BA
Dimensions Unit：mm
A: Protect Height + 8.6mm
B: Protect Height
18
Specifications
Finger Detection (Pitch: 10 mm)
Model Name Channels Protect Height (B) Brackets Sensing Distance
AS-BF024  24  240  2
AS-BF032 32 320 2
AS-BF040 40 400 4
AS-BF048 48 480 4
AS-BF056 56 560 4
AS-BF064 64 640 4
AS-BF072 72 720 4
AS-BF080 80 800 4
AS-BF088 88 880 4
AS-BF096 96 960 4
AS-BF104 104 1,040 4
AS-BF112 112 1,120 4
AS-BF120 120 1,200 4
AS-BF128 128 1,280 4
0.1m ~ 5m
Hand Detection (Pitch: 20 mm)
  Model Name Channels Protect Height (B) Brackets Sensing Distance
 AS-BH008 8 160 2
 AS-BH012 12 240 2
 AS-BH016 16 320 2
 AS-BH020 20 400 4
 AS-BH024 24 480 4
 AS-BH028 28 560 4
 AS-BH032 32 640 4
 AS-BH036 36 720 4
 AS-BH040 40 800 4
 AS-BH044 44 880 4
 AS-BH048 48 960 4
 AS-BH052 52 1,040 4 0.1m ~ 10m
 AS-BH056 56 1,120 4
 AS-BH060 60 1,200 4
 AS-BH064 64 1,280 4
 AS-BH068 68 1,360 4
 AS-BH072 72 1,440 4
 AS-BH076 76 1,520 4
 AS-BH080 80 1,600 4
 AS-BH084 84 1,680 4
 AS-BH088 88 1,760 6
 AS-BH092 92 1,840 6
  AS-BH096 96 1,920 6
Specifications
Arm Detection (Pitch: 40 mm)
Model Name Channels Protect Height (B) Brackets Sensing Distance
AS-BA004 4 160 2
0.1 m ~ 10 m
AS-BA006 6 240 2
AS-BA008 8 320 2
AS-BA010 10 400 4
AS-BA012 12 480 4
AS-BA014 14 560 4
AS-BA016 16 640 4
AS-BA018 18 720 4
AS-BA020 20 800 4
AS-BA022 22 880 4
AS-BA024 24 960 4
AS-BA026 26 1,040 4
AS-BA028 28 1,120 4
AS-BA030 30 1,200 4
AS-BA032 32 1,280 4
AS-BA034 34 1,360 4
AS-BA036 36 1,440 4
Electrical Specifications
Area Sensor
Voltage Range 24VDC  ± 10%
Light Source Infrared LED (850nm)